
KZK 1. posms - 2WD un 4WD
Posma kopvērtējums

Nr Braucējs Klase Auto 1. brauciens 2. brauciens 3. brauciens Punkti Vieta

FWD
47 Modris Žentiņš FWD Honda 40 50 50 100 1
39 Kristaps Kļava FWD VW Golf IV 50 45 45 95 2
26 Linards Jasons FWD Renault Clio 45 40 42 87 3
32 Andris Dīks FWD VW Golf 39 42 34 81 4
31 Guntars Linde FWD VW Golf 38 39 39 78 5
43 Gundars Kļava FWD VW Golf IV 42 25 35 77 6
37 Henrijs Freibergs FWD Ford Fiesta 32 35 40 75 7
44 Mārtiņš Druvaskalns FWD Opel 37 37 38 75 8
46 Lauris Januška FWD Audi 80 36 38 27 74 9
28 Egils Ūdriņš FWD Mazda 3 33 36 37 73 10
48 Jānis Kuršis FWD Opel 34 26 36 70 11
25 Kaspars Konrāds FWD Mazda 3 35 32 33 68 12
38 Pēteris Puriņš FWD Audi A3 31 34 26 65 13
35 Kristaps Vekmanis FWD Audi A3 22 33 31 64 14
29 Ričards Ekuzis FWD Audi A3 29 27 32 61 15
33 Valts Ernests Jansons FWD VW 30 31 28 61 16
41 Kalvis Pērkons FWD Renault Clio 25 29 30 59 17
36 Georgs Kairjaks FWD Audi 26 23 29 55 18
34 Aivars Žižkuns FWD Audi 23 30 22 53 19
45 Edgars Januška FWD Mazda 3 28 0 25 53 20
40 Uldis Mačiņš FWD Renault Clio 24 28 24 52 21
42 Mārtiņš Konrāds FWD Mazda 3 27 24 23 51 22

RWD
55 Martins Jēkabsons RWD BMW 325 45 40 50 95 1
79 Niks Apfelbaums RWD BMW 39 50 42 92 2
64 Jānis Ptičkins RWD BMW E36 50 42 25 92 3
54 Mārtiņš Bergholcs RWD BMW 42 45 45 90 4
69 Māris Mors RWD BMW E46 37 34 40 77 5
84 Mārtiņš Rašmanis RWD BMW 40 37 32 77 6
68 Gvido Rozenblūms RWD BMW 33 39 36 75 7
49 Jānis Kapiņš RWD BMW 38 36 37 75 8
58 Emīls Skuja RWD BMW 35 33 39 74 9
65 Florians Perševics RWD BMW 36 38 33 74 10
80 Inguss Andersons RWD BMW 34 32 35 69 11
66 Vidmantas Guzevičius RWD BMW 29 29 38 67 12
52 Uvis Slakteris RWD BMW 32 35 31 67 13
50 Māris Krastiņš RWD BMW 25 26 34 60 14
53 Nils Slakteris RWD BMW 8 31 29 60 15
67 Andris Freimanis RWD BMW 320 0 30 30 60 16
75 Artis Jagmins RWD BMW 30 24 27 57 17
82 Edgars Pavlovs RWD BMW 27 27 28 55 18
57 Ģirts Pūķis RWD BMW 328 20 25 26 51 19
77 Tomas Geležinis RWD BMW 318 31 19 18 50 20
76 Artis Barakausks RWD BMW E36 320I 18 28 22 50 21
83 Elvis Gailums RWD Mercedes C230 26 20 21 47 22
73 Dāvis Reinis RWD BMW E46 23 22 24 47 23
81 Miks Valdmanis RWD BMW 21 18 23 44 24
74 Rolands Mikulāņecs RWD BMW 328 19 23 12 42 25
51 Kaspars Rasa RWD BMW 17 17 20 37 26
59 Kristaps Ķirsons RWD BMW 16 15 19 35 27
56 Kristians Briedis-Strujevics RWD BMW 13 21 0 34 28
70 Marija Butkytė RWD BMW E46 22 11 0 33 29
60 Egons Lukstiņš RWD BMW E36 14 14 17 31 30
62 Jānis Zulģis RWD BMW 120 15 16 15 31 31
78 Romans Silinskis RWD BMW 28 0 0 28 32
63 Emīls Betlers RWD Mersedes c180 12 12 16 28 33
85 Raivis Bahmanis RWD BMW 9 13 14 27 34
72 Kristaps Pumpurs RWD BMW E46 24 0 0 24 35
61 Ainis Kļava RWD BMW 11 10 13 24 36
71 Hugo Dutheil RWD BMW E46 10 0 0 10 37

4WD
90 Kristaps Tenis 4WD Mitsubishi colts 45 50 0 95 1



98 Kaspars Tenis 4WD Mitsubishi colts 50 42 0 92 2
93 Atis Priedoliņš 4WD Subaru Impreza 40 45 45 90 3
99 Ivars Mielavs 4WD Subaru Impreza 37 37 50 87 4
89 Raivis Rītelis 4WD Subaru Impreza 39 40 42 82 5
91 Dainis Zomerfelds 4WD Audi A4 42 39 40 82 6
86 Alvis Sēlis 4WD Audi A4 38 38 39 77 7
96 Deivīds Untulis 4WD Audi 80 36 35 38 74 8
97 Bruno Zeniņš 4WD Audi A4 b5 34 33 37 71 9
92 Natalja Kamisarova 4WD Audi A5 35 34 36 71 10
94 Uldis Karlovskis 4WD Subaru Impreza 33 36 0 69 11

FWD OPEN
113 Kristaps Kļava FWD OPEN VW Golf IV 50 50 45 100 1
101 Linards Jasons FWD OPEN Vaz 2108 45 39 50 95 2
111 Henrijs Freibergs FWD OPEN Ford Fiesta 40 45 39 85 3
115 Mārtiņš Druvaskalns FWD OPEN Opel 42 38 37 80 4
117 Modris Žentiņš FWD OPEN Honda 35 40 40 80 5
107 Andris Dīks FWD OPEN VW Golf 34 42 36 78 6
106 Guntars Linde FWD OPEN VW Golf 39 32 38 77 7
105 Egils Ūdriņš FWD OPEN Mazda 3 31 33 42 75 8
100 Kaspars Konrāds FWD OPEN Mazda 3 38 35 33 73 9
103 Andis Dreimanis FWD OPEN Opel Astra 37 36 31 73 10
118 Jānis Kuršis FWD OPEN Opel 36 34 34 70 11
116 Edgars Kūma FWD OPEN Opel 30 37 0 67 12
108 Valts Ernests Jansons FWD OPEN VW 33 30 32 65 13
112 Pēteris Puriņš FWD OPEN Audi A3 26 28 35 63 14
104 Andris Eglītis FWD OPEN Opel Astra 29 31 30 61 15
186 Aivars Žižkuns FWD OPEN Audi 32 26 28 60 16
110 Georgs Kairjaks FWD OPEN Audi 27 29 26 56 17
109 Kristaps Vekmanis FWD OPEN Audi A3 28 27 27 55 18
114 Uldis Mačiņš FWD OPEN Renault Clio 25 25 29 54 19

RWD OPEN
144 Niks Apfelbaums RWD OPEN BMW 40 50 50 100 1
132 Jānis Ptičkins RWD OPEN BMW E36 45 40 45 90 2
136 Māris Mors RWD OPEN BMW E46 50 39 38 89 3
124 Mārtiņš Bergholcs RWD OPEN BMW 42 45 40 87 4
125 Martins Jēkabsons RWD OPEN BMW 325 37 42 39 81 5
128 Emīls Skuja RWD OPEN BMW 35 37 42 79 6
133 Florians Perševics RWD OPEN BMW 39 38 0 77 7
119 Jānis Kapiņš RWD OPEN BMW 38 36 25 74 8
122 Uvis Slakteris RWD OPEN BMW 33 34 37 71 9
123 Nils Slakteris RWD OPEN BMW 36 35 35 71 10
134 Vidmantas Guzevičius RWD OPEN BMW 30 32 36 68 11
120 Māris Krastiņš RWD OPEN BMW 34 33 0 67 12
141 Artis Jagmins RWD OPEN BMW 28 29 34 63 13
127 Ģirts Pūķis RWD OPEN BMW 328 25 31 32 63 14
135 Andris Freimanis RWD OPEN BMW 320 26 27 33 60 15
142 Artis Barakausks RWD OPEN BMW E36 320I 31 25 29 60 16
140 Dāvis Reinis RWD OPEN BMW E46 27 28 31 59 17
121 Kaspars Rasa RWD OPEN BMW 22 24 30 54 18
126 Kristians Briedis-Strujevics RWD OPEN BMW 23 30 0 53 19
129 Kristaps Ķirsons RWD OPEN BMW 21 26 27 53 20
131 Ainis Kļava RWD OPEN BMW 18 22 28 50 21
130 Egons Lukstiņš RWD OPEN BMW E36 19 23 26 49 22
143 Romans Silinskis RWD OPEN BMW 32 0 0 32 23
139 Kristaps Pumpurs RWD OPEN BMW E46 29 0 0 29 24
137 Marija Butkytė RWD OPEN BMW E46 24 0 0 24 25
138 Hugo Dutheil RWD OPEN BMW E46 20 0 0 20 26

4WD OPEN
154 Ivars Mielavs 4WD OPEN Subaru Impreza 37 50 45 95 1
149 Kristaps Tenis 4WD OPEN Mitsubishi colts 50 45 0 95 2
151 Atis Priedoliņš 4WD OPEN Subaru Impreza 38 42 50 92 3
148 Raivis Rītelis 4WD OPEN Subaru Impreza 45 40 42 87 4
152 Uldis Karlovskis 4WD OPEN Subaru Impreza 42 38 0 80 5
150 Dainis Zomerfelds 4WD OPEN Audi A4 40 37 40 80 6
145 Alvis Sēlis 4WD OPEN Audi A4 39 39 39 78 7



2WD SPORT
164 Martins Jēkabsons 2WD SPORT BMW 325 45 40 50 95 1
175 Niks Apfelbaums 2WD SPORT BMW 42 50 42 92 2
168 Jānis Ptičkins 2WD SPORT BMW E36 50 42 37 92 3
162 Mārtiņš Bergholcs 2WD SPORT BMW 40 45 45 90 4
167 Emīls Skuja 2WD SPORT BMW 39 39 38 78 5
156 Jānis Kapiņš 2WD SPORT BMW 27 38 39 77 6
155 Linards Jasons 2WD SPORT Vaz 2108 36 31 40 76 7
169 Florians Perševics 2WD SPORT BMW 38 37 0 75 8
177 Modris Žentiņš 2WD SPORT Honda 30 36 36 72 9
160 Uvis Slakteris 2WD SPORT BMW 37 30 33 70 10
161 Nils Slakteris 2WD SPORT BMW 35 26 35 70 11
171 Andris Freimanis 2WD SPORT BMW 320 24 35 34 69 12
166 Andris Dīks 2WD SPORT VW Golf 34 34 0 68 13
170 Vidmantas Guzevičius 2WD SPORT BMW 31 33 32 65 14
163 Guntars Linde 2WD SPORT VW Golf 33 32 30 65 15
159 Kaspars Rasa 2WD SPORT BMW 23 27 31 58 16
178 Jānis Kuršis 2WD SPORT Opel 28 28 29 57 17
176 Edgars Kūma 2WD SPORT Opel 21 29 0 50 18
165 Kristians Briedis-Strujevics 2WD SPORT BMW 25 25 0 50 19
157 Romans Silinskis 2WD SPORT BMW 32 0 0 32 20
172 Māris Mors 2WD SPORT BMW E46 29 0 0 29 21
173 Hugo Dutheil 2WD SPORT BMW E46 26 0 0 26 22
174 Kristaps Pumpurs 2WD SPORT BMW E46 22 0 0 22 23

4WD SPORT
182 Atis Priedoliņš 4WD SPORT Subaru Impreza 45 50 50 100 1
180 Kristaps Tenis 4WD SPORT Mitsubishi colts 50 42 0 92 2
184 Ivars Mielavs 4WD SPORT Subaru Impreza 42 45 42 87 3
179 Raivis Rītelis 4WD SPORT Subaru Impreza 40 40 45 85 4
181 Dainis Zomerfelds 4WD SPORT Audi A4 39 38 40 79 5
185 Alvis Sēlis 4WD SPORT Audi A4 38 39 39 78 6


